OTC Derivatives 3,917,263   -   249,014   1,355,319

Off balance sheet exposures other than OTC derivatives or

credit derivatives 13,729,085   229,491   406,889   -

Defaulted Exposures 5,742   -   -   -

Total for Off-Balance Sheet Exposures 17,652,090   229,491   655,903   1,355,319

Total On and Off-Balance Sheet Exposures 78,372,772   442,486   2,240,194   1,355,319

Note:

MDBs - Multilateral Development Banks

DFIs - Development Financial Institutions

PSEs - Public Sector Entities

35

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad

127776-V

Risk Weighted Capital Adequacy Framework (Basel II) Pillar 3 Interim Disclosures (Cont’d)

4)  Interest Rate Risk/Profit Rate Risk

Sensitivity of projected Net Interest/Finance Income

Change in projected net interest/finance income in next 12 months arising from a shift in interest/profit rates of:

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR 59,757   (113,074)   67,416   (93,584)

USD 38,176   (58,531)   45,789   (57,377)

Others (14,878)   (660)   2,691   (14,301)

83,055   (172,265)   115,896   (165,262)

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR 54,511   (91,494)   82,393   (102,405)

USD 33,132   (48,235)   33,033   (42,269)

Others (3,950)   (8,218)   (4,001)   (5,733)

83,693   (147,947)   111,425   (150,407)

Change in projected economic value of equity arising from a shift in interest/profit rates of :

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 200 bps - 200 bps + 200 bps - 200 bps

MYR 115,098   (112,357)   275,180   (278,468)

USD 99,156   (138,591)   94,669   (132,594)

Others 12,667   (8,026)   69,567   (51,651)

226,921   (258,974)   439,416   (462,713)

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 200 bps - 200 bps + 200 bps - 200 bps

MYR 175,862   (185,793)   341,580   (361,082)

USD 95,638   (131,676)   91,427   (127,161)

Others 13,927   (9,319)   69,003   (51,661)

285,427   (326,788)   502,010   (539,904)

31 Dec 2018

Bank (RM'000)

31 Dec 2018

30 Jun 2019

30 Jun 2019

30 Jun 2019

31 Dec 2018

Group (RM'000)

The interest/profit rate sensitivities set out in the table below are illustrative only and are based on simplified scenarios.

30 Jun 2019

The increase or decline in economic value for upward and downward rate shocks for measuring interest rate risk/rate of return risk in

the banking book are as follows:

Group (RM'000)

Bank (RM'000)

31 Dec 2018

36

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad

127776-V

Risk Weighted Capital Adequacy Framework (Basel II) Pillar 3 Interim Disclosures (Cont’d)

4)  Interest Rate Risk/Profit Rate Risk (Cont'd)

Sensitivity of projected Net Interest/Finance Income (Cont'd)

Sensitivity of reported reserves in 'other comprehensive income' to interest/profit rate movements

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR (100,934)   100,934   (137,858)   137,858

USD (8,652)   8,652   (14,034)   14,034

CNY (65)   65   (95)   95

(109,651)   109,651   (151,987)   151,987

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

 MYR (70,805)   70,805   (101,528)   101,528

USD (8,652)   8,652   (14,034)   14,034

CNY (65)   65   (95)   95

(79,522)   79,522   (115,657)   115,657

5) Equities

Quoted equities

Unquoted equities

6) Restatement of comparative figures

•  Table 1   : Geographical distribution of loans/financing and advances by sector breakdown by type (Group and Bank level).

•  Table 3   : Residual contractual maturity of loans/financing and advances breakdown by type (Group and Bank level).

•  Table 4   : Distribution of loans/financing and advances by sector, breakdown by type (Group and Bank level).

Refer to Note 16 of the unaudited condensed interim financial statements at 30 June 2019 on the Group's holdings of equity

investments.

The sensitivity of reported reserves in 'other comprehensive income'  to interest/profit rate movements are monitored on a monthly